

\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1098/2019**
STATE Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Chadha, APP

versus

INDERJEET SINGH & ANR Respondents
Through

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER
% **18.10.2019**

Crl.M.A.384999/2019 (for exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 1098/2019

Issue notice to the respondents by all modes, on petitioner taking steps within ten days, returnable on 11.2.2020.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

OCTOBER 18, 2019
tp