

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1098/2019 & CRL.M.A. 38499/2019**

STATE

..... Petitioner

Through Ms Meenakshi Chauhan, APP for State
SI Sandeep Kumar, Advocate.

versus

INDERJEET SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

11.02.2020

1. The notice could not be issued as the process fee was not deposited.
2. Issue fresh notice. The notice shall go by speed post as well as one of the approved couriers, returnable on 06.08.2020. *Dasti* in addition.
3. It is clarified that no further time would be granted to the petitioner to effect the service.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2020

pkv