



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1098/2019**

STATE

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State.
SI Sunil Tokas, PS Narela.

versus

INDERJEET SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.04.2023

Issue fresh notice, to be served through SHO concerned, returnable on
10.08.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 10, 2023/sn