



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1098/2019**

STATE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State with SI Narender Pal Singh PS
NR-II Crime Branch

versus

INDERJEET SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Kumar Srivastva with Mr.
Ashish Sindhu, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

24.04.2024

It is already 04.59 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 03.09.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 24, 2024

N.S. ASWAL