



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1098/2019**

**STATE**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahlot, APP for State  
SI Naender Pal PS Crime Branch  
NR-2

versus

**INDERJEET SINGH & ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun K Srivastva, Mr. Rajesh  
Jha & Ms. Akanksha Jha, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**03.09.2024**

%

1. Counsel for respondents appears through VC however, is inaudible.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 14<sup>th</sup> January 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/sm**