



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1098/2019**

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Me. Hemant Mehla, APP with Ms.
Ananya Luthra, Advocate.
SI Pritam Chand, NR-II/ Crime
Branch.

versus

INDERJEET SINGH & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun K. Srivastva, Mr. Ashish
Sindhu, Mr. Rajesh Jha and Ms.
Akansha Jha, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

14.01.2025

1. It is already 04:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 01st May, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 14, 2025

d.negi