



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1098/2019**

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.

versus

INDERJEET SINGH & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun K Srivastava and Ms.
Shalini Mehdiratta, Advocates.
SI Pritam Chand, P.S.: Crime Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
28.01.2026

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 19th May 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 28, 2026

hb