



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1098/2019**

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Ms. Divya Bakshi, Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh and Mr. Gourav Singh, Advs.

versus

INDERJEET SINGH & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Kumar Srivastva and Mr. Ashish Sindhi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. Let the TCR in e-form be summoned within a period of *four weeks*.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 seeks time for filing written synopsis not exceeding *three pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, he wishes to rely upon. Let the same be filed at least *one week* prior to the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 08.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 19, 2026/Ab